JOB 100991 INDEPENDENCE CO. LINE – EATON STRS. & APPRS. (S) MAY 22, 2024

Question:

This project is bidding as a Calendar Day Completion. Will the Liquidated Damages be based on the "Fixed Date Contract" or the "Working Day" Table?

Answer:

For Calendar Day Contracts, Liquidated Damages are based on the "Fixed Date Projects" table on Special Provision SP 108-1: "Liquidated Damages."

Question:

This project contains the "Flexible Beginning of Work" SP that allows the contractor a 90-day window to begin work for a Working Day Contract. However, this job is being bid as a Calendar Day job so this SP is not very helpful.

Answer:

This SP will be revised to reference Calendar Days.

Question:

Would the Department consider adding additional time to this project?

Answer:

The contract time will be revised to 550 Calendar Days.